# 504776997 02/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4823726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OPENPEAK LLC	01/26/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: FOREST VALLEY, SERIES 28 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY	
Internal Address: FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1157354
Patent Number:	9836616
Patent Number:	9122885
Patent Number:	8856959
Patent Number:	8650658
Application Number:	61406328
Application Number:	15820381

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)908-1027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 106 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S28L7858
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/

504776997 REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0887

DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Series 28 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page1.tif		
source=Series 28 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page2.tif		
source=Series 28 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0888

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OpenPeak LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1708 Harrington Drive, Plano, Texas 75075 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Forest Valley, Series 28 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St. 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated January 26, 2018, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LAURA ELENA MERCADO
Notary ID # 128927054
My Commission Expires
PATENT
REEL: 045831 FRAME: 0889

My commission expires on

IN WITNE officer on	iss Whereor, ASSIG this <u>[27]</u> day of <u>Feb</u>	NEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized
By:	Runda.	Bell and the second of the sec
,	ussell W. Binns, Jr.	
Title: Ch	hief Executive Officer	
STATE O	F New Jersey OF Moomouth	) ) ss. )
	(2, 2018, before me, t Russell W. Binns, Jr.,	he undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally
	S Branchetter	personally known to me [or]
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
executed t	the same in his author	is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he zed capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the chalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS	my hand and official se	and the control of th
		My commission expires on 1/16/2020

MELISSA J. SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50008683 My Commission Expires 1/18/2(2)

> PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0890

# ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent/Publ. No	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1	WO2012061047	WOPCTUS1157354	Expired	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
4	US9836616/ US20170076104	US14841353	Patent	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
1	US9122885/ US20150235037	US14476233	Patent	Creating Distinct User Spaces Through User Identifiers
1	US8856959/ US20140157437	US14172634	Patent	Creating Distinct User Spaces Through User Identifiers
1	US8650658/ US20120102574	US13252947	Patent	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
ं्		US61406328	Expired	METHOD AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFICATION FIELDS
1		US15820381	Pending	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
4	EP2633468	EP118384668	Patent (validated)	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
1	DE6020110387936 DEEP2633468	DEEP118384668	Patent	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
4	GBEP2633468	GBEP118384668	Patent	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS
1	FREP2633468	FREP118384668	Patent	CREATING DISTINCT USER SPACES THROUGH USER IDENTIFIERS

PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 02/14/2018**